
Mayor
David R. Martin

CITY OF STAMFORD
OFFICE OF POLICY & MANAGEMENT

STAMFORD GOVERNMENT CENTER
888 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

P.O. BOX 10152
STAMFORD, CT 06904-2152

MEMORANDUM

To: The Board of Finance

From: Lee Berta, Assistant OPM Director

Subject: Board of Finance and Administrative Transfers

Date: December 29th, 2014

Attached is a general fund Board of Finance and Administrative Transfer detail report.
This information is being provided at the request of the Board of Finance in reference to
the City Charter Sec. 8-30-11.

Non-Salary to Non-Salary Transfers: No single transfer may exceed the greater of
$50,000 or 5% within an office's revised budget. Cumulative transfers during a fiscal
year may not exceed the greater of $100,000 or 10% during any fiscal year.

Salary to Overtime Transfers: Salary transfers may not exceed 10% of the office's
annual salary appropriation during any fiscal year.

As of January 29th 2014, there were thirty one (31) Administrative Transfers and fourteen
(14) Board of Finance Transfers.

Please feel free to contact me if you require any additional information.

Thank you

Lee Berta
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Z5 tDLD ^H^H CXICXJ CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO
O CXJCXI COCO COCO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO

<C CDCD CDCD CDCD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD

£- t£> CD CD CD
US CD <-H CXJ CO

CD CXI CO CO CO
CD
>

QJ

o
en
a;



00
CD QJ

CD CD CD CD CD CD CO CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CO CO CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CD CO CD CD

CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO COCOCOCOCOCOWCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCO
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01/29/15 15:35:28 City of Stamford PAGE 5
Budget Transfer/Adjustment Report
as of 01/29/15

Category Group Transaction Transaction
Category Description Bur.Account # Description Number Amount Description

Bureau
TOTAL .00

Category
TOTAL . 00

FINAL TOTALS
TOTAL

* * * E N D O F R E P O R T ***
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Budget Transfer/Adjustment Report
as of 01/29/15

PAGE

Category
Description Bur.Account #

fer - Finance Board 101 01410111100
01410111202
01410111203
01410111203
01410112200
01410121100
01410121203
01410201100

201 01421371202
01421371203
01421371203
01421372200
01421411100
01421421100
01421421203
01421431202
01421431203

205 01425311202
01425311203

330 01433001100
01433001202

370 01437101202
01437101203
01437701100
01437703601
01437801201
01437801202

Description

OPM/Salaries
OPM/Permanent Part-T
OPM/Seasonal
OPM/Seasonal
OPM/Social Security
Grants/Salaries
Grants/Seasonal
Assessor/Salaries

Building Insp/Perman
Building Insp/Season
Building Insp/Season
Building Insp/Social
Transf Station/Salar
Recycling/Salaries
Recycli ng/Seasonals
Collecti on/Permanent
Collection/Seasonal

Aquatics/Permanent P
Aquatics/Seasonal

Police/Salaries
Police/Permanent Par

Smith House/Permanen
Smith House/Seasonal
Food Svs/Salaries
Food Svcs/Contracted
Nursing Svs/Part-Tim
Nursing Svs/Permanen

Group
Number

000000000228268
000000000231904
000000000228268
000000000231904
000000000231904
000000000232058
000000000232058
000000000231904

Bureau
TOTAL

000000000233237
000000000233237
000000000231904
000000000231904
000000000231904
000000000235439
000000000235439
000000000233237
000000000233237

Bureau
TOTAL

000000000233237
000000000233237

Bureau
TOTAL

000000000233237
000000000233237

Bureau
TOTAL

000000000233237
000000000233237
000000000235439
000000000235439
000000000233237
000000000233237

Bureau
TOTAL

Transaction
Amount

8.400.00-
6.339.00
8.400.00
12.540.00
1.445.00
23.562.00-
23.562.00
20.324.00-

.00

17.628.00
17.628.00-
12.540.00

960.00
13.500.00-
25.000.00-
25.000.00
27.453.00
27,453.00-

.00

28,582.00
28.582.00-

.00

25,291.00-
25.291.00

.00

10.442.00
10.442.00-
112.000.00-
112,000.00
179,803.00-
179,803.00

Transaction
Description

BOR TRFF 07/10/14
BOF TRFF 10/09/14
BOR TRFF 07/10/14
BOF TRFF 10/09/14
BOF TRFF 10/09/14
BOF TRFF 08/14/14
BOF TRFF 08/14/14
BOF TRFF 10/09/14

BOF TRFF 11/13/14
BOF TRFF 11/13/14
BOF TRFF 10/09/14
BOF TRFF 10/09/14
BOF TRFF 10/09/14
BOF TRFF 01/08/15
BOF TRFF 01/08/15
BOF TRFF 11/13/14
BOF TRFF 11/13/14

BOF TRFF 11/13/14
BOF TRFF 11/13/14

BOF TRFF 11/13/14
BOF TRFF 11/13/14

BOF TRFF 11/13/14
BOF TRFF 11/13/14
BOF TRFF 01/08/15
BOF TRFF 01/08/15
BOF TRFF 11/13/14
BOF TRFF 11/13/14

*

.00



01/29/15 14:32:58 City of Stamford
Budget Transfer/Adjustment Report
as of 01/29/15

PAGE

Category
Category
Description Bur.Account f

TRFF Transfer - Finance Board 400 01440101100
01440101203
01440201100
01440201203

Description

Law/Salaries
Law/Seasonal
HR/Salaries
HR/Seasonal

Group
Number

000000000228268
000000000228268
000000000230821
000000000230821

Bureau
TOTAL

Category
TOTAL

FINAL TOTALS
TOTAL

Transaction Transaction
Amount Description

4,200.00- BOR TRFF 07/10/14
4,200.00 BOR TRFF 07/10/14
10,000.00- To HR/Seasonal
10,000.00 Fr HR/Salaries

* * * E N D O F R E P O R T


